

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • www.cdss.ca.gov



February 8, 2010

Ms. Charlene Reid Tehama County Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1515 Red Bluff, CA 96080

Dear Ms. Reid:

I am pleased to inform you that the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) has certified Tehama County's California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) county plan addendum dated November 24, 2009 (enclosed). The plan addendum sets the county's mileage reimbursement rate for Welfare-to-Work participants at the same rate paid to Tehama County jurors.

To allow interested parties access to Tehama County's CalWORKs plan, CDSS posts it on the CDSS website (http://www.cdss.ca.gov/cdssweb/PG94.htm). Your plan addendum will be posted shortly. If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 657-3546, or have your staff call Geoffrey Miller, Employment Bureau, at (916) 654-6091.

Sincerely,

CHARR LEE METSKER
Deputy Director
Welfare to Work Division

Enclosure

c: Barbara Boggio Tara Loucks bc: C.L. Metsker

K. Dickerson

M. Wilson

T. Ellen

D. Ladd

G. Miller

M. McCloskey

K. James

County Plan Binder

Subject File

Chron